
RESOLUTIC~ NO. 1984 - 29 

RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION ~OR ~MPLOY~Zq 
AND ESTARLTSHING AND DISCONTINLU!qG POSITIOh~. 

Payroll 
No 

Section i. That the follo~ing appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classificaticn and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 
Effective 

Date 

LEGAL u~ARTMENT 
Claims Dead./rent: 

40-270 Edwin Zelly Legal Intern 117 4.50 Hr. 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The following employees): 

54-028 
54-O29 
54-030 
57-019 
57-021 
59-021 

Ernest Renshaw 
William Gaiter 
McDcw Smith 
Miriam Robinson 
Goliver Malccmb 
Ray Bisaroe 

Part-time Operator 
438 

01-20-84 
01-20-84 
01-20-84 
01-06-84 
01-13-84 
01-20-84 

Plant Department: 
(The follcwing a~ployees): 

23-116 Carleton Fitzpatrick 
23-117 Joseph Bishop 

Pall Equipment Department: 

1-947 Albert Rajnicek 

Janitor 141 

Electronic 
Technician 624 

5.78 Hr. 

8.41 Hr. 

01-24-84 
01-24-84 

01-29-84 

1-949 Patrick Lewis Equip. Servicer 
(Elect.) 442 

7.18 Hr. 01-29-84 

FINANCE DMSION 
Acccuntin@ De~3rtment: 

40-352     Roland Webb TO: FJi~ancial 
Projects 
Ccor. Gr. E 

1299.00 Bi-Wk 02-12-84 

FROM: Senior 
Accountant 
Gr. C 

1123.00 Bi-Wk 



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 29 

CI~ANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

ADMINI~fF~_~TVE SERVICe~q DMSION 
Procurement Department: 

40-157 C~errie Brown TO: Sr. Mailrocm 844.50 Bi-Wk 
Clerk~ork 
Uniform Coor. 496 

FROM: Mail Ro~n 
Clerk 195 

624.50 Bi-Wk 

02-12-84 

LEGAL DMSION 
Claims Department: 

40-308 Mary Petterson TO: Word 
Processor 314 

FROM: Claims Wcrd 
Processor 206 

772.50 Bi-Wk 

729.00 Bi-Wk 

02-12-84 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 

18-039 Sol~non wilson 

Bus Eqoipm~nt Department: 

21-726 Theodore Pickett 

21-734 T~cdore Zola 

21-752 Gary Leckwatch 

Paratransit Department: 

5-033 J~yce Collier 

5-034 Eerl Smith 

TO: Supv. -Bus 
Operaticns 531 

FROM: Operator 437 

915.00 Bi-Wk 

8.53/i0.66Hr. 

01-15-84 

TO: Autc~sotive 11.81 Hr. 02-12-84 
Brake Mech. 528 

FROM: Equipment 11.59 Hr. 
Maintainer 447 

TO: Automotive 11.81 Hr. 02-12-84 
Brake Mech. 528 

FROM: Equipment 11.29 Hr. 
Main~ i her 447 

TO: Autcraotive 11.81 Hr. 02-12-84 
Brake Mech. 528 

FRCM: Equipment 9.785 Hr. 
Servicer 442 

7.46 Hr. 

7.46/10.66 Hr. 

8.53 Hr. 

9.98 Hr. 

TO: CRT Operator 
137 

FROM: Operator 437 

TO: CR~ Operator 
137 

FROM: Vehicle 
~q er~ricer 346 

12-15-83 

12-25-83 



RESOI#JTION NO. 1984 - 29 

CI{ANGE IN ~ATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Plant Department: 

23-154 Levi Wade TO: Janitor Leader 
341 

10.005 Hr. 

FROM: Janitor 141 8.75 Hr. 
CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO ~4ANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Bus Equilmrent Department: 
(The follo~ing e~ployees) : TO: Equipr~nt 

Maintainer 447 
11.055 Hr. 

10-906 
21-101 
21-116 
21-123 
21-733 
21-839 

David Buchl eitner 
Terrance Moss 
Ll~yd Severns 
Larry Hirt 
Mark Denko 
Keith williams 

FROM: Equipment 
Servicer 442 

10.87 Hr. 

P(~er Department: 

20-323 Paul. Wo_rner TO: Wcrk Train 
Op. 451 

FROM: Track 
Maintainer 452 

11.30 Hr. 

11.055 Hr. 

CHANG~ IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CI4ANGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

FINANCE DMSION 
Acccuntin9 Department:. 

40-354 Joan Black TO: Senior 
Accoantant 
Gr. C 

1177.00 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Senior 
Accountant 
587 

970.00 Bi-Wk 

OPERATIONS DI-VI SION 
Traffic Department: 

20-321 Elmer Stute TO: Radio 
Technician 644 

12.38 Hr. 

Technician 544 
12.15 Hr. 

02-12-84 

02-12-84 
02-12-84 
02-12-84 
02-12-84 
02-12-84 
02-12-84 

02-12-84 

02-12-84 

02-12-84 

-3- 



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 29 

Nu~oer of 
Positicns 

FINANCE DMSION 
Revenue Department: 

1 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DMSION 
Procurement Department: 

4 

7 

LEGAL DMSION 
Claims Department: 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Rail O~erations Department: 

ESTAHLISHING POSITIONS 

Classification 

Revenue Clerk ii0 

Asst. Teller 290 

Material Clerk 281 

Material Handler/ 
Coant Clerk 485 

Claims Investigator 
603 

Chief R~i! Traffic 
Supervisor 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Grade 

1 

1 

2 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

February 7. 1984 

1 

2 

2 

4 

6 

D 

Drafter 317 3 

Technical Librarian 4 
419 

Designer 516 5 

Construction 5 
Inspector 519 

Staff Civil B 
Engineer 

Staff Electrical B 
Engineer 

Staff Industrial B 
Engineer 

Project Engineer/ D 
Architect 

Effective 
Date 

02-07-84 

02-07-84 

02-07-84 

02-07-84 

02-07-84 

02-07-84 

02-07-84 

02-07-84 

02-07-84 

02-07-84 

02-07-84 

02-07-84 

02-07-84 

02-07-84 


