## RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 29

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND						
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE						
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN						
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES						
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.						

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll	<b>NT</b>		<b>_</b>	Effective					
<u>No</u>	Name	<u>Classification</u>	Rate	Date					
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS									
LEGAL DEPARIMENT									
Claims Department:									
40-270	Edwin Kelly	Legal Intern 117	4.50 Hr.	02-06-84					
	PERM	ANENT APPOINIMENTS							
OPERATIONS	DIVISION								
Bus Operatio	ons Department:								
(The follow	ing employees):	Part-time Operator 438	7.46/10.66 Hr.						
54-028	Ernest Renshaw			01-20-84					
54-029	William Gaiter			01-20-84					
54-030	McDow Smith			01-20-84					
57-019	Miriam Robinson			01-06-84					
57-021	Goliver Malcomb			01-13-84					
59-021	Ray Bisarce			01-20-84					
Plant Department:									
	ing employees):	Janitor 141	5.78 Hr.						
23-116	Carleton Fitzpatrick			01-24-84					
23–117	Joseph Bishop			01-24-84					
Rail Equipm	ent Department:								
1-947	Albert Rajnicek	Electronic	8.41 Hr.	01-29-84					
		Technician 624							
1-949	Patrick Lewis	Equip. Servicer	7.18 Hr.	01-29-84					
		(Elect.) 442	/ * 20 112 *	01 20 04					
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION									
FINANCE DIVISION Accounting Department:									
40-352	Roland Webb	TO: Financial	1299.00 Bi-Wk	02-12-84					
		Projects							
		Coor. Gr. E							
		EDOM. Comion	1100 00 54 10						
		FROM: Senior	1123.00 Bi-Wk						
		Accountant							

Gr. C

## CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

	ADMINISTRATIV Procurement I	/E SERVICES DIVISION				
		Cherrie Brown		Sr. Mailroom Clerk/Work Uniform Coor. 49	844.50 Bi-Wk	02-12-84
			FROM:	Mail Room Clerk 195	624.50 Bi-Wk	
	LEGAL DIVISIO	·				
	40-308	Mary Petterson	TO:	Word Processor 314	772.50 Bi-Wk	02-12-84
			FROM:	Claims Word Processor 206	729.00 Bi-Wk	
	OPERATIONS D Bus Operation	IVISION ns Department:				
	18-039	Solamon Wilson	TO:	SupvBus Operations 531	915.00 Bi-Wk	01-15-84
			FROM:	Operator 437	8.53/10.66 Hr.	
, mar.	Bus Equipmen	t Department:				
	21-726	Theodore Pickett	TO:	Automotive Brake Mech. 528	11.81 Hr.	02-12-84
			FROM:	Equipment Maintainer 447	11.59 Hr.	
	21-734	Theodore Zola	TO:	Automotive Brake Mech. 528	11.81 Hr.	02-12-84
			FROM:	Equipment Maintainer 447	11.29 Hr.	
	21-752	Gary Leckwatch	TO:	Automotive Brake Mech. 528	11.81 Hr.	02–12–84
			FROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	9.785 Hr.	
	Paratransit	Department:				
	5-033	Joyce Collier	TO:	CRT Operator 137	7.46 Hr.	12-15-83
			FROM:	Operator 437	7.46/10.66 Hr.	
	5-034	Earl Smith	TO:	CRT Operator 137	8.53 Hr.	12-25-83
			FROM:	Vehicle Servicer 346	9.98 Hr.	

CHANGE IN	RATE,	GRADE	AND	CLASSIFICATION	(cont.)	)
-----------	-------	-------	-----	----------------	---------	---

	IONS DIVISION Department:				
23-154	Levi Wade	TO:	Janitor Leader 341	10.005 Hr.	02-12-84
	CHANGE IN RATE AND C		Janitor 141 CATION, NO CHANG	8.75 Hr. E IN GRADE	
and the second se	IONS DIVISION				
	uipment Department: ollowing employees):	TO:	Equipment Maintainer 447	11.055 Hr.	
		FROM:	Equipment Servicer 442	10.87 Hr.	
10-906 21-101 21-116 21-123 21-733 21-839	Terrance Moss Lloyd Severns Larry Hirt Mark Denko				02-12-84 02-12-84 02-12-84 02-12-84 02-12-84 02-12-84
Power	Department:				
20-323	Paul Werner	TO:	Work Train Op. 451	11.30 Hr.	02-12-84
		FROM:	Track Maintainer 452	11.055 Hr.	
	CHANGE IN RATE AND C	SRADE, N	O CHANGE IN CLAS	SIFICATION	
	E DIVISION ting Department:				
40-354	Joan Black	10:	Senior Accountant Gr. C	1177.00 Bi-Wk	02-12-84
		FROM:	Senior Accountant 587	970.00 Bi-Wk	
	IONS DIVISION c Department:				
20-321	Elmer Stute	TO:	Radio Technician 644	12.38 Hr.	02-12-84
		FROM:	Radio Technician 544	12.15 Hr.	

.

•

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
FINANCE DIVISION Revenue Department:			
2	Revenue Clerk 110	1	02-07-84
1	Asst. Teller 290	2	02-07-84
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION Procurement Department:			
4	Material Clerk 281	2	02-07-84
7	Material Handler/ Count Clerk 485	4	02-07-84
LEGAL DIVISION Claims Department:			
2	Claims Investigator 603	6	02-07-84 *
OPERATIONS DIVISION Rail Operations Department:			
1.	Chief Rail Traffic Supervisor	D	02-07-84
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ENGINE	RING DEPARTMENT		
1	Drafter 317	3	02-07-84
1	Technical Librarian 419	4	02-07-84
1	Designer 516	5	02-07-84
1	Construction Inspector 519	5	02-07-84
1	Staff Civil Engineer	В	02-07-84
1	Staff Electrical Engineer	В	02-07-84
1	Staff Industrial Engineer	В	02-07-84
2	Project Engineer/ Architect	D	02-07-84
	11		Λ

Adopted: February 7, 1984 aulera Ver Attest:  $\bigcirc$ Se

My Netende, President ta